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Adult Bronze Free Skating - Final Standings
  1 Phoebe Bindiger, Skokie Valley SC
  2 Maryellen Gabler, DuPage FSC

Adult Gold Free Skating - Final Standings
  1 Patti Brinkley, Skokie Valley SC
  2 Dana Ginsberg, Windy City FSC

Adult Silver Free Skating - Final Standings
  1 Lois Thompson, Northern Ice SC

Beginner Free Skating Group A - Final Standings
  1 Delaney Sullivan, Wagon Wheel FSC
  2 Ornella Christoffersen, DuPage FSC
  3 Amelia Dow, DuPage FSC
  4 Amber Jacobsen, Northern Ice SC
  5 Bonnie Rae Blankshain, Northern Ice SC
  6 Lauren Bear, FSC of Rockford
  7 Jasmine Campbell, Springfield FSC

Beginner Free Skating Group B - Final Standings
  1 Claire Burner, Northern Ice SC
  2 Victoria Yelinek, Skokie Valley SC
  3 Anavi Tekriwal, Northern Ice SC
  4 Francesca Block, Skokie Valley SC
  5 Elizabeth Korbut, Southport SC
  6 Emilee Crabbe, Skokie Valley SC

Beginner Free Skating Group C - Final Standings
  1 Celia Glastris, DuPage FSC
  2 Delaney Corrigan, Northern Ice SC
  3 Gianna Pinotti, DuPage FSC
  4 Libby Thomas, Northern Ice SC
  5-TIE Isabel Reiches, DuPage FSC
  5-TIE Cassidy Quinn, Northern Ice SC
  7 Emily Minarik, FSC of the Quad-Cities

Beginner Free Skating Group D - Final Standings
  1 Rachel Cottrell, Wagon Wheel FSC
  2 Madison Balaskas, Norther Ice SC
  3 Jenni Geurink, Individual Member
  4 Mia Mologousis, Northern Ice SC
  5 Jessica Key, Northern Ice SC
  6 Gianna Donato, Skokie Valley SC
  7 Briana Chinlund, Wagon Wheel FSC
  8 Samantha Harney, DuPage FSC

Beginner Free Skating Group E - Final Standings
  1 Danielle Nichols, Northern Ice SC
  2 Danielle Dunn, Southport SC
  3 Riana Sirmans, DuPage FSC
  4 Caitlin Christian, Northern Ice SC
  5 Eden Smith, Skokie Valley SC
  6 Kathryn Hartong, Springfield FSC

Beginner Girls Compulsory Moves Group A - Final Standings
  1 Bonnie Rae Blankshain, Northern Ice SC
  2 Delaney Sullivan, Wagon Wheel FSC
  3 Lauren Bear, FSC of Rockford
  4 Amber Jacobsen, Northern Ice SC
  5 Jasmine Campbell, Springfield FSC

Beginner Girls Compulsory Moves Group B - Final Standings
  1 Delaney Corrigan, Northern Ice SC
  2 Claire Burner, Northern Ice SC
  3 Anavi Tekriwal, Northern Ice SC
  4 Gianna Pinotti, DuPage FSC
  5 Libby Thomas, Northern Ice SC
  6 Emily Minarik, FSC of the Quad-Cities

Beginner Girls Compulsory Moves Group C - Final Standings
  1 Madison Balaskas, Northern Ice SC
  2 Jenni Geurink, Individual Member
  3 Cassidy Quinn, Northern Ice SC
  4 Isabel Reiches, DuPage FSC

Beginner Girls Compulsory Moves Group D - Final Standings
  1 Caitlin Christian, Northern Ice SC
  2 Danielle Dunn, Southport SC
  3 Ornella Christoffersen, DuPage FSC
  4 Riana Sirmans, DuPage FSC
  5 Kathryn Hartong, Springfield FSC

Beginner Spins - Group A - Final Standings
  1 Claire Burner, Northern Ice SC
  2 Brittany Karlin, DuPage FSC
  3 Kelli Marcin, Northern Ice SC
  4 Jenni Geurink, Individual Member

Beginner Spins - Group B - Final Standings
  1 Ornella Christoffersen, DuPage FSC
  2 Isabella Chapman, Springfield FSC
  3 Riana Sirmans, DuPage FSC
  4 Kathryn Hartong, Springfield FSC

Intermediate Ladies - Group A - Final Standings
  1 Agnes Zawadzki, DuPage FSC
  2 Katie Welz, Wagon Wheel FSC
  3 Sydney Kolodziej, DuPage FSC
  4 Kelli Cichanofsky, Wagon Wheel FSC
  5 Brittany Lampe, FSC of Madison
  6 Chelsea Ridley, DuPage FSC
  7 Dana Richards, DuPage FSC
  8 Caytlin Gale, DuPage FSC
  9 Katie Cushing, DuPage FSC
 10 Katy OMalley, Skokie Valley SC
 11 Angela Beata, Northern Ice SC
 12 Demetra Koris, DuPage FSC
 13 Caitlin Ramsey, Skokie Valley SC
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Intermediate Ladies - Group A - Standings for the Free Skating
  1 Agnes Zawadzki, DuPage FSC
  2 Katie Welz, Wagon Wheel FSC
  3 Sydney Kolodziej, DuPage FSC
  4 Brittany Lampe, FSC of Madison
  5 Kelli Cichanofsky, Wagon Wheel FSC
  6 Chelsea Ridley, DuPage FSC
  7 Dana Richards, DuPage FSC
  8 Caytlin Gale, DuPage FSC
  9 Katie Cushing, DuPage FSC
 10 Katy OMalley, Skokie Valley SC
 11 Angela Beata, Northern Ice SC
 12 Demetra Koris, DuPage FSC
 13 Caitlin Ramsey, Skokie Valley SC

Intermediate Ladies - Group A - Standings for the Short
Program

  1 Agnes Zawadzki, DuPage FSC
  2 Kelli Cichanofsky, Wagon Wheel FSC
  3 Sydney Kolodziej, DuPage FSC
  4 Katie Welz, Wagon Wheel FSC
  5 Chelsea Ridley, DuPage FSC
  6 Brittany Lampe, FSC of Madison
  7 Katie Cushing, DuPage FSC
  8 Dana Richards, DuPage FSC
  9 Caytlin Gale, DuPage FSC
 10 Katy OMalley, Skokie Valley SC
 11 Angela Beata, Northern Ice SC
 12 Caitlin Ramsey, Skokie Valley SC
 13 Demetra Koris, DuPage FSC

Intermediate Ladies - Group B - Final Standings
  1 Georgia Glastris, DuPage FSC
  2 Shalayne Pulia, DuPage FSC
  3 Nicole Sagalchik, DuPage FSC
  4 Jennifer Di Masi, Chicago FSC
  5 Marissa Maiorano, Skokie Valley SC
  6 Alexis Krpan, Northern Ice SC
  7 Erica Fealko, DuPage FSC
  8 Kelsey Mcfarland, St. Louis SC
  9 Jessica Curran, Wagon Wheel FSC
 10 Colleen Clancy, Kalamazoo FSC
 11 Jennifer Lemminger, Kettle Moraine FSC
 12 Sarah Koeller, DuPage FSC
 13 Claire Weinstein, DuPage FSC
 14 Amanda Galfano, FSC of Rockford

Intermediate Ladies - Group B - Standings for the Free Skating
  1 Georgia Glastris, DuPage FSC
  2 Shalayne Pulia, DuPage FSC
  3 Jennifer Di Masi, Chicago FSC
  4 Nicole Sagalchik, DuPage FSC
  5 Marissa Maiorano, Skokie Valley SC
  6 Erica Fealko, DuPage FSC
  7 Alexis Krpan, Northern Ice SC
  8 Kelsey Mcfarland, St. Louis SC
  9 Jessica Curran, Wagon Wheel FSC
 10 Colleen Clancy, Kalamazoo FSC
 11 Jennifer Lemminger, Kettle Moraine FSC
 12 Sarah Koeller, DuPage FSC
 13 Claire Weinstein, DuPage FSC
 14 Amanda Galfano, FSC of Rockford

Intermediate Ladies - Group B - Standings for the Short
Program

  1 Georgia Glastris, DuPage FSC
  2 Shalayne Pulia, DuPage FSC
  3 Nicole Sagalchik, DuPage FSC
  4 Alexis Krpan, Northern Ice SC
  5 Marissa Maiorano, Skokie Valley SC
  6 Jennifer Di Masi, Chicago FSC
  7 Erica Fealko, DuPage FSC
  8 Jessica Curran, Wagon Wheel FSC
  9 Kelsey Mcfarland, St. Louis SC
 10 Colleen Clancy, Kalamazoo FSC
 11 Jennifer Lemminger, Kettle Moraine FSC
 12 Claire Weinstein, DuPage FSC
 13 Sarah Koeller, DuPage FSC
 14 Amanda Galfano, FSC of Rockford
 15 Meghan Kummer, DuPage FSC

Intermediate Ladies - Group C - Final Standings
  1 Mckinzie Daniels, Springfield FSC
  2 Amalia Megally, DuPage FSC
  3 Emily Killacky, DuPage FSC
  4 Lindsay Moy, Glenwood FSC
  5 Abigail Hedges, Wagon Wheel FSC
  6 Hailey Goldstein, DuPage FSC
  7 Jillian Mann, DuPage FSC
  8 Jacque Scott, DuPage FSC
  9 Christina Rhein, FSC of Rockford
 10 Shelby Wyrwa, Skokie Valley SC
 11 Deanna Phelan, Northern Ice SC
 12 Meaghan Foley, Northern Ice FSC
 13 Casey Blake, DuPage FSC
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Intermediate Ladies - Group C - Standings for the Free Skating
  1 Mckinzie Daniels, Springfield FSC
  2 Amalia Megally, DuPage FSC
  3 Lindsay Moy, Glenwood FSC
  4 Emily Killacky, DuPage FSC
  5 Hailey Goldstein, DuPage FSC
  6 Abigail Hedges, Wagon Wheel FSC
  7 Jacque Scott, DuPage FSC
  8 Jillian Mann, DuPage FSC
  9 Shelby Wyrwa, Skokie Valley SC
 10 Christina Rhein, FSC of Rockford
 11 Deanna Phelan, Northern Ice SC
 12 Meaghan Foley, Northern Ice FSC
 13 Casey Blake, DuPage FSC

Intermediate Ladies - Group C - Standings for the Short
Program

  1 Jillian Mann, DuPage FSC
  2 Mckinzie Daniels, Springfield FSC
  3 Emily Killacky, DuPage FSC
  4 Abigail Hedges, Wagon Wheel FSC
  5 Amalia Megally, DuPage FSC
  6 Lindsay Moy, Glenwood FSC
  7 Hailey Goldstein, DuPage FSC
  8 Christina Rhein, FSC of Rockford
  9 Jacque Scott, DuPage FSC
 10 Ashleigh Edwards, DuPage FSC
 11 Casey Blake, DuPage FSC
 12 Shelby Wyrwa, Skokie Valley SC
 13 Meaghan Foley, Northern Ice FSC
 14 Deanna Phelan, Northern Ice SC

Intermediate Ladies - Group D - Final Standings
  1 Jennafer Reimann, Northern Ice SC
  2 Pilar Cisneros, DuPage FSC
  3 Katie Soraghan, Wagon Wheel FSC
  4 Allie Bulgart, Skokie Valley FSC
  5 Heather Mc Donald, Southport SC
  6 Ashley Gora, DuPage FSC
  7 Noelle Sereis, Northern Ice SC
  8 Kasey Smith, DuPage FSC
  9 Stephanie Hejza, DuPage FSC
 10 Athena Lolis, Glenwood FSC
 11 Angela Marie Como, DuPage FSC
 12 Elizabeth Harb, FSC of the Quad-Cities
 13 Sara Marshinski, DuPage FSC
 14 Rachel Martinez, DuPage FSC
 15 Maria Santiago, Southport SC

Intermediate Ladies - Group D - Standings for the Free Skating
  1 Jennafer Reimann, Northern Ice SC
  2 Pilar Cisneros, DuPage FSC
  3 Katie Soraghan, Wagon Wheel FSC
  4 Allie Bulgart, Skokie Valley FSC
  5 Heather Mc Donald, Southport SC
  6 Ashley Gora, DuPage FSC
  7 Noelle Sereis, Northern Ice SC
  8 Kasey Smith, DuPage FSC
  9 Athena Lolis, Glenwood FSC
 10 Stephanie Hejza, DuPage FSC
 11 Angela Marie Como, DuPage FSC
 12 Elizabeth Harb, FSC of the Quad-Cities
 13 Sara Marshinski, DuPage FSC
 14 Rachel Martinez, DuPage FSC
 15 Maria Santiago, Southport SC

Intermediate Ladies - Group D - Standings for the Short
Program

  1 Pilar Cisneros, DuPage FSC
  2 Katie Soraghan, Wagon Wheel FSC
  3 Jennafer Reimann, Northern Ice SC
  4 Allie Bulgart, Skokie Valley FSC
  5 Heather Mc Donald, Southport SC
  6 Ashley Gora, DuPage FSC
  7 Kasey Smith, DuPage FSC
  8 Stephanie Hejza, DuPage FSC
  9 Noelle Sereis, Northern Ice SC
 10 Elizabeth Harb, FSC of the Quad-Cities
 11 Athena Lolis, Glenwood FSC
 12 Angela Marie Como, DuPage FSC
 13 Maria Santiago, Southport SC
 14 Rachel Martinez, DuPage FSC
 15 Aoi Shimomura, DuPage FSC
 16 Sara Marshinski, DuPage FSC

Intermediate Men  - Final Standings
  1 Sean Hickey, Springfield FSC
  2 Maverick Eguia, DuPage FSC
  3 Manol Atanassov, DuPage FSC
  4 Christiaan Burner, Northern Ice SC
  5 David Skuza, DuPage FSC
  6 Jerry Harland, FSC of the Quad-Cities

Juvenile Boys  - Final Standings
  1 Jason Brown, Skokie Valley SC
  2 Karel Safar, Czech Union
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Juvenile Free Skating Group A - Final Standings
  1 Michelle Locascio, Wagon Wheel FSC
  2 Anna Britt Hall, Wagon Wheel FSC
  3 Gracie Gold, Jordan Valley FSC
  4 Lana Gammonely, DuPage FSC
  5 Ann Margaret Biernat, DuPage FSC
  6 Rachel Meye, Wisconsin FSC
  7 Roselyn Carrion, Southport SC
  8 Kaitrin Colby, DuPage FSC
  9 Molly OBrien, Skokie Valley SC
 10 Sara Harris, Skokie Valley SC
 11 Alyssa Nolan, Skokie Valley SC
 12 Madison Havel, St. Louis SC
 13 EdithGrace B Robertson, DuPage FSC

Juvenile Free Skating Group B - Final Standings
  1 Vivian Yim, DuPage FSC
  2 Lili Malone, Skokie Valley SC
  3 Abby Shamis, Wagon Wheel FSC
  4 Cindy Godziszewski, DuPage FSC
  5 Alissa Matsumoto, DuPage FSC
  6 Taylor Rusen, DuPage FSC
  7 Stevie Schuessler, Individual Member
  8 Madeline Aybar, Skokie Valley SC
  9 Lorie Jane Figueroa, Southport SC
 10 Alexandra Friedman, St. Louis SC
 11 Maggie Hausmann, Wisconsin FSC
 12 Doris Chen, Wagon Wheel FSC

Juvenile Free Skating Group C - Final Standings
  1 Sabrina Nash, DuPage FSC
  2 Jessica Young, Chicago FSC
  3 Kelly Kijak, DuPage FSC
  4 Molly Driscoll, Wagon Wheel FSC
  5 Victoria Carr, Chicago FSC
  6 Jiana Toben, Wagon Wheel FSC
  7 Lucia Gathman, Wagon Wheel FSC
  8 Ashley Bernardo, DuPage FSC
  9 Isabella Dow, DuPage FSC
 10 Rebecca Pozen, Southport SC

Juvenile Free Skating Group D - Final Standings
  1 Jacqueline Han, Northern Ice SC
  2 Jessica Calalang, DuPage FSC
  3 Ola Czyzewski, DuPage FSC
  4 Lexis Verhulst, FSC of Madison
  5 Yu Miao, DuPage FSC
  6 Gabriela Borges, Springfield FSC
  7 Mary Beth Marley, DuPage FSC
  8 Anna Steinberg, FSC of Madison
  9 Ashley Corrigan, Northern Ice SC
 10 Abigail Lodico, DuPage FSC
 11 Myle Duong, FSC of the Quad-Cities
 12 Katherine Thomas, St. Louis SC
 13 Lacey Meinel, Individual Member

Juvenile Girls Compulsory Moves Group A - Final Standings
  1 Mary Beth Marley, DuPage FSC
  2 Madeline Aybar, Skokie Valley SC
  3 Madison Chessare, Springfield FSC
  4 Lexis Verhulst, FSC of Madison

Juvenile Girls Compulsory Moves Group B - Final Standings
  1 Katherine Thomas, St. Louis SC
  2 Book Skater

Juvenile Girls Group A - Final Standings
  1 Michelle Locascio, Wagon Wheel FSC
  2 Anna Steinberg, FSC of Madison
  3-TIE Yu Miao, DuPage FSC
  3-TIE Lili Malone, Skokie Valley SC
  5 Alissa Matsumoto, DuPage FSC
  6 Gabriela Borges, Springfield FSC
  7 Lucia Gathman, Wagon Wheel FSC

Juvenile Girls Group B - Final Standings
  1 Jessica Calalang, DuPage FSC
  2 Gracie Gold, Jordan Valley FSC
  3 Kelly Kijak, DuPage FSC
  4 Vivian Yim, DuPage FSC
  5 Mary Beth Marley, DuPage FSC
  6 Abby Shamis, Wagon Wheel FSC
  7 Ashley Corrigan, Northern Ice SC
  8 Alaina Glabinski, DuPage FSC

Juvenile Pairs - Final Standings
  1 Gracie Gold, Jordan Valley FSC
  1 Sean Hickey, Springfield FSC
  2 Lisa Krentz, Skokie Valley SC
  2 Brian Krentz, Skokie Valley SC
  3 Jacqueline Geib, Northern Ice FSC
  3 Ryan Craig, USFS Individual Member
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Juvenile Spins - Group A - Final Standings
  1 Mary Beth Marley, DuPage FSC
  2 Madeline Aybar, Skokie Valley SC
  3 Gracie Gold, Jordan Valley FSC
  4 Lexis Verhulst, FSC of Madison
  5 Rebecca Pozen, Southport SC

Juvenile Spins - Group B - Final Standings
  1 Cindy Godziszewski, DuPage FSC
  2 Anna Britt Hall, Wagon Wheel FSC
  3 Victoria Carr, Chicago FSC
  4 Jiana Toben, Wagon Wheel FSC
  5 Katherine Thomas, St. Louis SC
  6 Madison Havel, St. Louis SC

Novice Pairs - Final Standings
  1 Book Skater 2
  1 Book Skater 2
  2 Angelica Gervasico, Northern Ice FSC
  2 Brandon Moore, Indiana World SA
  3 Book Skater 1
  3 Book Skater 1

Novice Pairs - Standings for the Free Skating
  1 Book Skater 2
  1 Book Skater 2
  2 Angelica Gervasico, Northern Ice FSC
  2 Brandon Moore, Indiana World SA
  3 Book Skater 1
  3 Book Skater 1

Novice Pairs - Standings for the Short Program
  1 Book Skater 2
  1 Book Skater 2
  2 Angelica Gervasico, Northern Ice FSC
  2 Brandon Moore, Indiana World SA
  3 Book Skater 1
  3 Book Skater 1

Open Juvenile Boys Free Skating - Final Standings
  1 Noah Shroats, Northern Ice SC
  2 Richard Hughey, DuPage FSC

Open Juvenile Free Skating Group A - Final Standings
  1 Jenny Thompson, DuPage FSC
  2 Julia Liao, FSC of Rockford
  3 Hannah Clark, Wagon Wheel FSC
  4 Brianna Christano, DuPage FSC
  5 Jennifer Gonia, Northern Ice SC
  6 Patricia Novales, DuPage FSC
  7 Alexis Sintetas, Skokie Valley SC
  8 Elizabeth Smith, Northern Ice SC
  9 Claire Zajdel, Northern Ice SC
 10 Haley Sonenthal, Chicago FSC
 11 Samantha Bronner, Skokie Valley SC

Open Juvenile Free Skating Group B - Final Standings
  1 Alaina Glabinski, DuPage FSC
  2 Samantha Millard, St. Louis SC
  3 Caity Donohue, Skokie Valley SC
  4 Robyn Phelan, Northern Ice SC
  5 Katie Galus, Wagon Wheel FSC
  6 Keren Groner, Skokie Valley SC
  7 Alyssa Zegar, DuPage FSC

Open Juvenile Girls - Final Standings
  1 Julia Liao, FSC of Rockford
  2 Jenny Thompson, DuPage FSC
  3 Hannah Clark, Wagon Wheel FSC
  4 Brianna Christano, DuPage FSC
  5 Robyn Phelan, Northern Ice SC

Open Juvenile Girls Compulsory Moves - Final Standings
  1 Brianna Christano, DuPage FSC
  2 Samantha Millard, St. Louis SC

Open Juvenile Spins - Final Standings
  1 Claire Zajdel, Northern Ice SC
  2 Samantha Millard, St. Louis SC

Open Pre Juvenile Boys Free Skating - Final Standings
  1 Austin Stephen, DuPage FSC
  2 Richmond Toy, DuPage FSC

Open Pre Juvenile Free Skating Group A - Final Standings
  1 Ali Lewin, Chicago FSC
  2 Sara Majewski, Northern Ice SC
  3 Jennifer Mostowik, DuPage FSC
  4 Marie Luebke, Southern Wisconsin FSC
  5 Laura Riefler, Springfield FSC
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Open Pre Juvenile Free Skating Group B - Final Standings
  1 Sarah Ward, Springfield FSC
  2 Samantha Stankowicz, DuPage FSC
  3 Kara Oksanen, Northern Ice SC
  4 Sara Sawyer, Chicago FSC
  5 Monika Spreitzer, DuPage FSC
  6 Kathleen Kreisel, DuPage FSC
  7 Jessica Mccann, DuPage FSC

Open Pre Juvenile Spins - Final Standings
  1 Laura Riefler, Springfield FSC
  2-TIE Talyia Weste, FSC of the Quad-Cities
  2-TIE Allison Markowitz, Skokie Valley SC
  4 Richmond Toy, DuPage FSC
  5 Alexa Komnick, Skokie Valley SC
  6 Kathleen Kreisel, DuPage FSC
  7 Marie Luebke, Southern Wisconsin FSC

Pre Juvenile Boys Compulsory Moves - Final Standings
  1 Jeremy Vivit, Chicago FSC
  2 Albert Wang, Springfield FSC
  3 Brian Krentz, Skokie Valley SC

Pre Juvenile Boys Free Skating - Final Standings
  1 Jeremy Vivit, Chicago FSC
  2 Nicholas Vrdoljak, Northern Ice SC
  3 Alex Benoit, Skokie Valley SC
  4 Albert Wang, Springfield FSC
  5 Spencer Simon, Skokie Valley SC

Pre Juvenile Free Skating Group A - Final Standings
  1 Madison Chessare, Springfield FSC
  2 Brianne Safer, DuPage FSC
  3 Rosie Park, Wagon Wheel FSC
  4 Barbie Long, St. Louis SC
  5 Dana Hughes, Northern Ice SC
  6 Theodora Gherman, DuPage FSC
  7 Nicole Otto, Kettle Moraine FSC
  8 Jordan Cabrera, FSC of Rockford
  9 Samantha Friedman, St. Louis SC
 10 Thea Milburn, Skokie Valley SC

Pre Juvenile Free Skating Group B - Final Standings
  1 Carly Gold, Jordan Valley FSC
  2 Rachel Chang, Skokie Valley SC
  3 Noelle Kirkman, DuPage FSC
  4 Molly Linder, Skokie Valley SC
  5 Katie Mullan, Wagon Wheel FSC
  6 Carina Glastris, DuPage FSC
  7 Courtney Vandreese, Wagon Wheel FSC
  8 Sasha Schneider, Wagon Wheel FSC
  9 Eleanor Evins, Northern Ice SC
 10 Katie Lippe, Kettle Moraine FSC

Pre Juvenile Free Skating Group C - Final Standings
  1 Lauren Rejman, DuPage FSC
  2 Audrey Oster, Wagon Wheel FSC
  3 Keerati Jinakunwiphat, Skokie Valley SC
  4 Annelise Chmelik, DuPage FSC
  5 Kayla Forcey, DuPage FSC
  6 Annie Baugnet, Glenwood FSC
  7 Caitlin Wong, Northern Ice SC
  8 Danielle Tognocchi, Southport SC
  9 Haley Mcdill, DuPage FSC
 10 Bryanna Uhlir, Northern Ice SC
 11 Emily Harrison, Glenwood FSC
 12 Gina Sanfilippo, Northern Ice SC

Pre Juvenile Girls Compulsory Moves Group A - Final
Standings

  1 Brianne Safer, DuPage FSC
  2 Theodora Gherman, DuPage FSC
  3 Nicole Otto, Kettle Moraine FSC
  4 Dana Hughes, Northern Ice SC

Pre Juvenile Girls Compulsory Moves Group B - Final
Standings

  1 Courtney Vandreese, Wagon Wheel FSC
  2 Molly Linder, Skokie Valley SC
  3 Carly Gold, Jordan Valley FSC
  4 Noelle Kirkman, DuPage FSC

Pre Juvenile Girls Compulsory Moves Group C - Final
Standings

  1 Sasha Schneider, Wagon Wheel FSC
  2 Keerati Jinakunwiphat, Skokie Valley SC
  3 Eleanor Evins, Northern Ice SC
  4 Caitlin Wong, Northern Ice SC
  5 Gina Sanfilippo, Northern Ice SC

Pre Juvenile Girls Compulsory Moves Group D - Final
Standings

  1 Lauren Rejman, DuPage FSC
  2 Lisa Krentz, Skokie Valley SC
  3 Jennifer Mostowik, DuPage FSC
  4 Annie Baugnet, Glenwood FSC
  5 Bryanna Uhlir, Northern Ice SC

Pre Juvenile Girls Compulsory Moves Group E - Final
Standings

  1 Ali Lewin, Chicago FSC
  2 Sara Majewski, Northern Ice SC
  3 Monika Spreitzer, DuPage FSC
  4 Allison Markowitz, Skokie Valley SC
  5 Talyia Weste, FSC of the Quad-Cities
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Pre Juvenile Spins - Group A - Final Standings
  1 Theodora Gherman, DuPage FSC
  2 Nicole Otto, Kettle Moraine FSC
  3 Jordan Cabrera, FSC of Rockford
  4 Dana Hughes, Northern Ice SC

Pre Juvenile Spins - Group B - Final Standings
  1 Courtney Vandreese, Wagon Wheel FSC
  2 Carly Gold, Jordan Valley FSC
  3 Brianne Safer, DuPage FSC
  4 Noelle Kirkman, DuPage FSC
  5 Lauren Marks-Strauss, ISC of Indianapolis

Pre Juvenile Spins - Group C - Final Standings
  1 Caitlin Wong, Northern Ice SC
  2 Jordan Power, Northern Ice SC
  3 Haley Mcdill, DuPage FSC
  4 Gina Sanfilippo, Northern Ice SC
  5 Caitlyn Gauthier, Northern Ice SC
  6 Ashlyn Ray, St. Louis SC

Pre Preliminary Boys Free Skating - Final Standings
  1 Brandon Kozlowski, Skokie Valley SC
  2 Tomoki Hiwatashi, DuPage FSC

Pre Preliminary Boys Limited Free Skating - Final Standings
  1 Keenan Prochnow, Northern Ice SC
  2 Andrew Brown, Wagon Wheel FSC
  3 Jacob Simon, Skokie Valley SC

Pre Preliminary Free Skating Group A - Final Standings
  1 Megan Lee, Skokie Valley SC
  2 Falyn Franz, DuPage FSC
  3 Samantha Torrey, Wagon Wheel FSC
  4 Lauren Townsend, DuPage FSC
  5 Aya Takai, St. Louis SC
  6 Ester Park, DuPage FSC
  7 Isabella Dutra, Skokie Valley SC
  8 Kate Jinakurwiphat, Skokie Valley SC
  9 Bradie Tennell, Wagon Wheel FSC

Pre Preliminary Free Skating Group B - Final Standings
  1 Lauren Karlin, DuPage FSC
  2 Juliana Lee, DuPage FSC
  3 Ashley Hauser, Southport SC
  4 Stephanie Sintetas, Skokie Valley SC
  5 Linwan Lewis, DuPage FSC
  6 Kyla Sullivan, Wagon Wheel FSC
  7 Kayla Hanson, Northern Ice SC

Pre Preliminary Free Skating Group C - Final Standings
  1 Blair Mack, Wagon Wheel FSC
  2 Sydney Rabin, Wagon Wheel FSC
  3 Alyssa Kirkman, DuPage FSC
  4 Dianarose Fraum, Skokie Valley SC
  5 Tory Patsis, Skokie Valley SC
  6 Lauren Kelliher, DuPage FSC
  7 Ariana Alcaraz, Skokie Valley SC
  8 Sarah Heimberger, Southport SC
  9 Roxanne Balaskas, Northern Ice FSC
 10 Gianna Fontana, DuPage FSC
 11 Maria Coleman, Northern Illinois SC

Pre Preliminary Free Skating Group D - Final Standings
  1 Heather Melvin, Southport SC
  2 Brittany Nino, Chicago FSC
  3 Samantha Mocarski, Northern Ice SC
  4 Kaitlin Glagola, Northern Ice SC
  5 Katie Solon, Northern Ice SC
  6 Skylar Johnson, Southport SC
  7 Kyrstin Caddigan, North Ice SC
  8 Brittany Verhulst, Chicago FSC
  9 Anna Higgins, Chicago FSC
 10 Justine Anders, DuPage FSC

Pre Preliminary Girls Compulsory Moves Group A - Final
Standings

  1 Alyssa Kirkman, DuPage FSC
  2 Lauren Karlin, DuPage FSC
  3 Juliana Lee, DuPage FSC
  4 Kate Jinakurwiphat, Skokie Valley SC
  5 Aya Takai, St. Louis SC
  6 Emily Spengler, Northern Ice SC

Pre Preliminary Girls Compulsory Moves Group B - Final
Standings

  1 Brittany Verhulst, Chicago FSC
  2 Lauren Kelliher, DuPage FSC
  3 Ariana Alcaraz, Skokie Valley SC
  4 Maria Coleman, Northern Illinois SC
  5 Brittany Nino, Chicago FSC
  6 Hannah Henkel, Northern Ice SC

Pre Preliminary Girls Limited Compulsory Moves - Group B -
Final Standings

  1-TIE Natalie Kenley, Wagon Wheel FSC
  1-TIE Hannah Humy, Individual Member
  1-TIE Leenah Alas, Wagon Wheel FSC
  4 Mikaella Faber, Wagon Wheel FSC
  5 Kelli Marcin, Northern Ice SC
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Pre Preliminary Girls Limited Compulsory Moves - Group C -
Final Standings

  1 Jane Deloys, Skokie Valley SC
  2 Mallory Mancini, DuPage FSC
  3 Haley Imler, Southport SC
  4 Meagan Ondrick, DuPage FSC
  5 Sami Mizock, Wagon Wheel FSC

Pre Preliminary Girls Limited Compulsory Moves - Group D -
Final Standings

  1 Alyse Deutsch, Wagon Wheel FSC
  2 Maddison Staff, Southport SC
  3 Lily Freedman, Skokie Valley SC
  4 Caitlin Tucker, Northern Ice SC
  5 Caroline Evins, Northern Ice SC
  6 Brittany Karlin, DuPage FSC

Pre Preliminary Girls Limited Compulsory Moves Group A -
Final Standings

  1 Anatolia Syed, DuPage FSC
  2 Katie Schroeder, Southport SC
  3 Allison Yurkowitz, Wisconsin FSC
  4 Anna Maynard, Skokie Valley SC
  5 Mamie Kenar, Southport SC
  6 Jordanne Twigg, FSC of the Quad-Cities

Pre Preliminary Girls Limited Compulsory Moves Group E -
Final Standings

  1 Jessica Karm, Northern Ice SC
  2 Katelyn Dalla Valle, Wagon Wheel FSC
  3 Sydney Cohen, Wagon Wheel FSC
  4 Amanda Mattner, Northern Ice SC
  5 Anya Powers, Northern Ice SC
  6 Isabella Chapman, Springfield FSC
  7 Ashlee Alongi, Southport SC

Pre Preliminary Limited Free Skating Group A - Final Standings
  1 Nicole Song, DuPage FSC
  2 Mamie Kenar, Southport SC
  3 Anatolia Syed, DuPage FSC
  4 Allison Yurkowitz, Wisconsin FSC
  5 Katie Schroeder, Southport SC
  6 Lindsay Jarger, Skokie Valley SC
  7 Jordanne Twigg, FSC of the Quad-Cities

Pre Preliminary Limited Free Skating Group B - Final Standings
  1 Anna Maynard, Skokie Valley SC
  2 Emily Spengler, Northern Ice SC
  3 Cayla Simmons, Wagon Wheel FSC
  4 Hannah Born, Northern Ice SC
  5 Holly Dowell, Wagon Wheel FSC
  6 Katarina Pearson, Northern Ice SC
  7 Kelli Marcin, Northern Ice SC

Pre Preliminary Limited Free Skating Group C - Final Standings
  1 Hannah Humy, Individual Member
  2 Ashley Favia, Skokie Valley SC
  3 Blythe Chesney, Skokie Valley SC
  4 Mikaella Faber, Wagon Wheel FSC
  5 Natalie Kenley, Wagon Wheel FSC
  6 Hannah Sorensen, Wagon Wheel FSC
  7 Leenah Alas, Wagon Wheel FSC
  8 Sarah Nelson, Southport SC

Pre Preliminary Limited Free Skating Group D - Final Standings
  1 Jane Deloys, Skokie Valley FSC
  2 Amanda Stamm, FSC of Rockford
  3 Mallory Mancini, DuPage FSC
  4 Haley Imler, Southport SC
  5 Jessica Mooncotch, DuPage FSC
  6 Katharine Phillips, Skokie Valley SC
  7 Katie Oberkirch, DuPage FSC
  8 Sami Mizock, Wagon Wheel FSC

Pre Preliminary Limited Free Skating Group E - Final Standings
  1 Alyse Deutsch, Wagon Wheel FSC
  2 Maddison Staff, Southport SC
  3 Caroline Evins, Northern Ice SC
  4 Caitlin Tucker, Northern Ice SC
  5 Victoria Bakaturski, Skokie Valley SC
  6 Lily Freedman, Skokie Valley SC
  7 Brittany Karlin, DuPage FSC
  8 Erin Wagner, Wagon Wheel FSC

Pre Preliminary Limited Free Skating Group F - Final Standings
  1 Sydney Cohen, Wagon Wheel FSC
  2 Allyson Korn, Wagon Wheel FSC
  3 Isabella Chapman, Springfield FSC
  4 Katelyn Dalla Valle, Wagon Wheel FSC
  5 Tashi Hebel, Skokie Valley SC
  6 Casey Foley, Wagon Wheel FSC
  7 Haley Kootstra, Wagon Wheel FSC
  8 Haley Aynessazian, Wagon Wheel FSC

Pre Preliminary Limited Free Skating Group G - Final Standings
  1 Jessica Karm, Northern Ice SC
  2 Anya Powers, Northern Ice SC
  3 Amanda Mattner, Northern Ice SC
  4 Hannah Henkel, Northern Ice SC
  5 Alina Zibutis, Northern Ice SC
  6 Nicole Siffar, Wagon Wheel FSC
  7 Ashlee Alongi, Southport SC
  8 Jenifer Eck, Wagon Wheel FSC
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Pre Preliminary Spins - Group A - Final Standings
  1 Kyla Sullivan, Wagon Wheel FSC
  2 Anna Maynard, Skokie Valley SC
  3 Anatolia Syed, DuPage FSC
  4 Meagan Ondrick, DuPage FSC

Pre Preliminary Spins - Group B - Final Standings
  1 Sydney Cohen, Wagon Wheel FSC
  2 Caitlin Tucker, Northern Ice SC
  3 Lauren Kelliher, DuPage FSC
  4 Caroline Evins, Northern Ice SC
  5 Anya Powers, Northern Ice SC

Preliminary Free Skating Group A - Final Standings
  1 Kristin Chivers, DuPage FSC
  2 Amanda Nathanson, Skokie Valley SC
  3 Anya-Kay Cockerell, FSC of the Quad-Cities
  4 Rebeca Serrano, St. Louis SC
  5 Emily Moon, Jordan Valley FSC
  6 Isabella Dalla Valle, Skokie Valley SC
  7 Lyndsey Franklin, DuPage FSC
  8 Erin Cullen, DuPage FSC
  9 Elizabeth Vlan, Skokie Valley SC

Preliminary Free Skating Group B - Final Standings
  1 Jorie Singer, Skokie Valley SC
  2 Libby Brooks, Skokie Valley SC
  3 Kayla Ryndak, Skokie Valley SC
  4 Gwendolyn Hughes, Chicago FSC
  5 Gabriela Prylinski, DuPage FSC
  6 Jizelle Chloe Bacani, DuPage FSC
  7 Lauren Marks-Strauss, ISC of Indianapolis
  8-TIE Joy Weinberg, Skokie Valley SC
  8-TIE Kristen Van Tine, DuPage FSC

Preliminary Free Skating Group C - Final Standings
  1 Kaitlyn Young, Chicago FSC
  2 Leigh Miron, Skokie Valley SC
  3 Alyssa Singer, Skokie Valley SC
  4 Jaime Ireland, Wagon Wheel FSC
  5 Carli Kebby, Northern Ice SC
  6 Jordan Power, Northern Ice SC
  7 Hannah Wendling, DuPage FSC
  8 Aimee Evans, Northern Ice SC
  9 Joanna Dutra, Skokie Valley SC
 10 Katerina Paone, Metro Edge FSC of Missou

Preliminary Free Skating Group D - Final Standings
  1 Karen Tom, DuPage FSC
  2 Allie Rubenstein, Chicago FSC
  3 Olivia Molina, Springfield FSC
  4 Michelle Jacobson, Chicago FSC
  5 Allison Stankowicz, DuPage FSC
  6 Mandie Czech-Lipp, Individual Member
  7 Diane Muting, DuPage FSC
  8 Ashlyn Ray, St. Louis SC

Preliminary Free Skating Group E - Final Standings
  1 Allison Markowitz, Skokie Valley SC
  2 Lauren Skaathun, Wagon Wheel FSC
  3 Amanda Spies, Chicago FSC
  4 Jennifer Hehner, Northern Ice SC
  5 Anna Krug, Springfield FSC
  6 Alison Mangialardi, DuPage FSC
  7 Michelle Wegscheid, Wagon Wheel FSC
  8 Delena Weste, FSC of the Quad-Cities

Preliminary Girls Compulsory Moves Group A - Final Standings
  1 Samantha Torrey, Wagon Wheel FSC
  2 Anya-Kay Cockerell, FSC of the Quad-Cities
  3 Isabella Dalla Valle, Skokie Valley SC
  4 Lauren Townsend, DuPage FSC
  5 Erin Cullen, DuPage FSC

Preliminary Girls Compulsory Moves Group B - Final Standings
  1 Megan Lee, Skokie Valley SC
  2 Joy Weinberg, Skokie Valley SC
  3 Emily Moon, Jordan Valley FSC
  4 Ashley Hauser, Southport SC
  5 Kayla Hanson, Northern Ice SC

Preliminary Girls Compulsory Moves Group C - Final Standings
  1 Jordan Power, Northern Ice SC
  2 Aimee Evans, Northern Ice SC
  3 Lauren Marks-Strauss, ISC of Indianapolis
  4 Diane Muting, DuPage FSC
  5 Carli Kebby, Northern Ice SC
  6 Sarah Heimberger, Southport SC
  7 Roxanne Balaskas, Northern Ice FSC
  8 Katerina Paone, Metro Edge FSC of Missou

Preliminary Girls Compulsory Moves Group D - Final Standings
  1 Allie Rubenstein, Chicago FSC
  2 Olivia Molina, Springfield FSC
  3 Skylar Johnson, Southport SC
  4 Anna Krug, Springfield FSC
  5 Ashlyn Ray, St. Louis SC
  6 Kyrstin Caddigan, Northern Ice FSC
  7 Anna Higgins, Chicago FSC
  8 Mandie Czech-Lipp, Individual Member
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Preliminary Girls Compulsory Moves Group E - Final Standings
  1 Jennifer Hehner, Northern Ice SC
  2 Heather Melvin, Southport SC
  3 Kaitlin Glagola, Northern Ice SC
  4 Lauren Skaathun, Wagon Wheel FSC
  5 Caitlyn Gauthier, Northern Ice SC
  6 Delena Weste, FSC of the Quad-Cities
  7 Alison Mangialardi, DuPage FSC

Preliminary Spins - Group A - Final Standings
  1 Isabella Dalla Valle, Skokie Valley SC
  2 Kristen Van Tine, DuPage FSC
  3 Lauren Townsend, DuPage FSC
  4 Emily Moon, Jordan Valley FSC
  5 Aya Takai, St. Louis SC

Preliminary Spins - Group B - Final Standings
  1 Alyssa Kirkman, DuPage FSC
  2 Joy Weinberg, Skokie Valley SC
  3 Lauren Karlin, DuPage FSC
  4 Carli Kebby, Northern Ice SC
  5 Katerina Paone, Metro Edge FSC of Missou

Preliminary Spins - Group C - Final Standings
  1 Allie Rubenstein, Chicago FSC
  2 Anna Krug, Springfield FSC
  3 Delena Weste, FSC of the Quad-Cities
  4 Maria Coleman, Northern Illinois SC
  5 Hannah Wendling, DuPage FSC
  6 Jenifer Eck, Wagon Wheel FSC

Novice SP (IJS)
1 Kayla Howey, Dupage FSC, 41.41
2 Alexa Scimeca, Dupage FSC, 40.01
3 Emily Young, VERMO, 36.64
4 Dee Dee Leng, Dupage FSC, 36.46
5 Laura Clugston, Dupage FSC, 35.02
6 Lauren Nieman, Dupage FSC, 34.18
7 Lindsey Roman, Dupage FSC, 33.23
8 Caroline Ferris, Dupage FSC, 32.96
9 Emily Berman, Dupage FSC, 31.22
10 Sarah Stricker, Skokie Valley SC, 30.68
11 Leah Barsanti, Dupage FSC, 30.55
12 McKenzie Conn, Dupage FSC, 29.29
13 Elizabeth Melton, Dupage FSC, 27.70
14 Naomi Patrnchak, Wagon Wheel FSC, 27.31
15 Kaitlyn Mahan, Southport SC,    26.24
16 Amanda Hrbacek, Ice Skate USA FSC,
17 Samantha Klaczynski, Glenwood FSC, 22.36

Novice FS (IJS)
1 Kayla Howey, Dupage FSC, 73.56
2 Laura Clugston, Dupage FSC, 71.97
3 Lindsey Roman, Dupage FSC, 70.10
4 Caroline Ferris, Dupage FSC, 69.13
5 Dee Dee Leng, Dupage FSC, 69.05
6 Alexa Scimeca, Dupage FSC, 67.88
7 Elizabeth Melton, Dupage FSC, 65.77
8 Lauren Nieman, Dupage FSC, 65.51
9 Emily Young, VERMO, 64.78
10 Dana Sivak, noclub, 62.91 25.10
11 Emily Berman, Dupage FSC, 61.13
12 Sarah Stricker, Skokie Valley SC, 60.32
13 Naomi Patrnchak, Wagon Wheel FSC, 59.82
14 Leah Barsanti, Dupage FSC, 56.20
15 McKenzie Conn, Dupage FSC, 54.34
16 Kaitlyn Mahan, Southport SC, 50.60
17 Samantha Klaczynski, Glenwood FSC,
18 Amanda Hrbacek, Ice Skate USA FSC,

Novice Ladies Combined (IJS)
1 Kayla Howey, Dupage FSC, 114.97 (1,1)
2 Alexa Scimeca, Dupage FSC, 107.89 (2,6)
3 Laura Clugston, Dupage FSC, 106.99 (5,2)
4 Dee Dee Leng, Dupage FSC, 105.51 (4,5)
5 Lindsey Roman, Dupage FSC, 103.33 (7,3)
6 Caroline Ferris, Dupage FSC, 102.09 (8,4)
7 Emily Young, VERMO, 101.42 (3,9)
8 Lauren Nieman, Dupage FSC, 99.69 (6,8)
9 Elizabeth Melton, Dupage FSC, 93.47 (13,7)
10 Emily Berman, Dupage FSC, 92.35 (9,11)
11 Sarah Stricker, Skokie Valley SC, 91.00 (10,12)
12 Naomi Patrnchak, Wagon Wheel FSC, 87.13 (14,13)
13 Leah Barsanti, Dupage FSC, 86.75 (11,14)
14 McKenzie Conn, Dupage FSC, 83.63 (12,15)
15 Kaitlyn Mahan, Southport SC,  76.84 (15,16)
16 Samantha Klaczynski, Glenwood FSC, 67.56 (17,17)
17 Amanda Hrbacek, Ice Skate USA FSC, 64.62 (16,18)
18 Dana Sivak, noclub,    62.91
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Junior SP (IJS)
1 Elyse Oskvarek, Dupage FSC, 42.83
2 Taylor Kulpa, Dupage FSC, 40.64
3 Kayla Grayson, Wagon Wheel FSC, 38.72
4 Mary Catherine Beck, Skokie Valley SC, 36.59
5 Kelly Anne Flack, Dupage FSC, 33.87
6 Rikki Wescott, Chicago FSC, 32.80
7 Debbie Knubley, St Louis SC, 31.72
8 Jessica Schubert, Dupage FSC, 31.38
9 Ciara Gallagher, Skokie Valley SC, 25.88
10 Rebecca Jackson, FSC of the Quad Cities, 25.72
11 Rachel Franzese, Wagon Wheel FSC, 25.34
12 Isabelle Faust, Wisconsin FSC, 24.15
13 Lauren Dixon, Dupage FSC, 24.07
14 Kali Sarcinella, Dupage FSC, 22.47
15 Claire Bieke, Dupage FSC, 21.36
16 Rebecca Lemminger, Kettle Moraine FSC, 16.01

Junior FS (IJS)
1 Elyse Oskvarek, Dupage FSC, 73.00
2 Debbie Knubley, St Louis SC, 71.25
3 Mary Catherine Beck, Skokie Valley SC, 67.61
4 Taylor Kulpa, Dupage FSC, 65.39
5 Kayla Grayson, Wagon Wheel FSC, 64.35
6 Kelly Anne Flack, Dupage FSC, 62.30
7 Rikki Wescott, Chicago FSC, 59.81
8 Jessica Schubert, Dupage FSC, 54.21
9 Claire Bieke, Dupage FSC, 49.72
10 Rachel Franzese, Wagon Wheel FSC, 48.82
11 Rebecca Jackson, FSC of the Quad Cities, 42.09
12 Ciara Gallagher, Skokie Valley SC, 41.01
13 Isabelle Faust, Wisconsin FSC, 40.55
14 Kali Sarcinella, Dupage FSC, 37.72
15 Rebecca Lemminger, Kettle Moraine FSC, 35.84

Junior Ladies Combined (IJS)
1 Elyse Oskvarek, Dupage FSC, 115.83 (1,1)
2 Taylor Kulpa, Dupage FSC, 106.03 (2,4)
3 Mary Catherine Beck, Skokie Valley SC, 104.20 (4,3)
4 Kayla Grayson, Wagon Wheel FSC, 103.07 (3,5)
5 Debbie Knubley, St Louis SC, 102.97 (7,2)
6 Kelly Anne Flack, Dupage FSC, 96.17 (5,6)
7 Rikki Wescott, Chicago FSC, 92.61 (6,7)
8 Jessica Schubert, Dupage FSC, 85.59 (8,8)
9 Rachel Franzese, Wagon Wheel FSC, 74.16 (11,10)
10 Claire Bieke, Dupage FSC, 71.08 (15,9)
11 Rebecca Jackson, FSC of the Quad Cities, 67.81 (10,11)
12 Ciara Gallagher, Skokie Valley SC, 66.89 (9,12)
13 Isabelle Faust, Wisconsin FSC, 64.70 (12,13)
14 Kali Sarcinella, Dupage FSC, 60.19 (14,14)
15 Rebecca Lemminger, Kettle Moraine FSC, 51.85 (16,15)

Novice Men SP (IJS)
1 Sean Marshinski, Dupage FSC, 28.20
2 Colin Glabinski, Dupage FSC, 26.53
3 Joe Gorecki, Detroit SC, 21.70

Novice Men FS (IJS)
1 Joe Gorecki, Detroit SC, 59.18
2 Colin Glabinski, Dupage FSC, 58.78

Novice Men Combined (IJS)
1 Colin Glabinski, Dupage FSC, 85.31 (2,2)
2 Joe Gorecki, Detroit SC, 80.88 (3,1)

Senior SP (IJS)
1 Megan Oster, Wagon Wheel FSC, 43.98
2 Lauren Roman, Dupage FSC, 33.51
3 Alexandra Schwartz, Chicago FSC, 31.46
4 Maria Papas, Dupage FSC, 28.17
5 Stephanie Lecheler, Dupage FSC, 24.94
6 Alyssa Vrdoljak, Dupage FSC, 22.61
7 Lauren Hucek, Dupage FSC, 22.40
8 Nora Chin, Dupage FSC, 18.04

Senior FS (IJS)
1 Megan Oster, Wagon Wheel FSC, 78.98
2 Maria Papas, Dupage FSC, 71.05
3 Alexandra Schwartz, Chicago FSC, 70.79
4 Lauren Roman, Dupage FSC, 66.41
5 Stephanie Lecheler, Dupage FSC, 54.25
6 Lauren Hucek, Dupage FSC, 48.11
7 Alyssa Vrdoljak, Dupage FSC, 47.35
8 Lauren Singer, Skokie Valley SC,   40.85

Senior Ladies Combined (IJS)
1 Megan Oster, Wagon Wheel FSC, 122.96 (1,1)
2 Alexandra Schwartz, Chicago FSC, 102.25 (3,3)
3 Lauren Roman, Dupage FSC, 99.92 (2,4)
4 Maria Papas, Dupage FSC, 99.22 (4,2)
5 Stephanie Lecheler, Dupage FSC, 79.19 (5,5)
6 Lauren Hucek, Dupage FSC, 70.51 (7,6)
7 Alyssa Vrdoljak, Dupage FSC, 69.96 (6,7)
8 Lauren Singer, Skokie Valley SC,     40.85

Junior Men SP (IJS)
1 Osadolo Irowa, Dupage FSC, 50.88

Junior Men FS (IJS)
1 Osadolo Irowa, Dupage FSC, 91.67

Junior Men Combined (IJS)
1 Osadolo Irowa, Dupage FSC, 142.55 (1,1)
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Senior Men SP (IJS)
1 Michael Peters, ILLIN, 50.55

Senior Men FS (IJS)
1 Michael Peters, ILLIN, 98.35

Senior Men Combined (IJS)
1 Michael Peters, ILLIN, 148.90 (1,1)

Intermediate FS (IJS)
1 Agnes Zawadzki, DuPage FSC,    59.78
2 Mckinzie Daniels, Springfield FSC,    57.88
3 Katie Welz, Wagon Wheel FSC,    51.97
4 Georgia Glastris, DuPage FSC,    51.86
5 Sydney Kolodziej, DuPage FSC,   48.19
6 Katie Soraghan, Wagon Wheel FSC,    47.30
7 Amalia Megally, DuPage FSC,    45.12
8 Jennafer Reimann, Northern Ice SC,    44.24
9 Emily Killacky, DuPage FSC,    42.47
10 Pilar Cisneros, DuPage FSC,    42.41
11 Shalayne Pulia, DuPage FSC,   39.53
12 Nicole Sagalchik, DuPage FSC,    36.13

Intermediate Men FS (IJS)
1 Sean Hickey, Springfield FSC, 62.31
2 Maverick Eguia, Dupage FSC, 49.86
3 Manol Atanassov, Dupage FSC, 45.21
4 Christiaan Burner, Northern Ice SC, 43.42
5 David Skuza, Dupage FSC, 38.63
6 Jerry Harland, FSC of the Quad Cities, 32.30

Juvenile Boys FS (IJS)
1 Jason Brown, Skokie Valley SC, 66.00
2 Karel Safar, Czech Union, 43.73
3 Jordan Moeller, Northern Ice SC, 42.57
4 Ryan Otto, Kettle Moraine FSC, 36.13
5 Kyle Shropshire, Wagon Wheel FSC, 34.60
6 Jason Cohx, St Louis SC, 31.68
7 Alexander Newman, SC of Northville, 28.93

Juvenile Girls FS (IJS)
1 Gracie Gold, Jordan Valley FSC,   55.63
2 Jacqueline Han, Northern Ice SC,    49.95
3 Abby Shamis, Wagon Wheel FSC,    49.94
4 Michelle Locascio, Wagon Wheel FSC,    47.96
5 Lili Malone, Skokie Valley SC,    46.45
6 Kelly Kijak, DuPage FSC,    46.17
7 Jessica Calalang, DuPage FSC,    45.34
8 Jessica Young, Chicago FSC,    43.72
9 Ola Czyzewski, DuPage FSC,    42.57
10 Sabrina Nash, DuPage FSC,    41.96
11 Anna Britt Hall, Wagon Wheel FSC,    37.86
12 Vivian Yim, DuPage FSC,    37.79


